



FOR : AUX COMMO LEMUEL LEDESMA PCGA

DAD, CGADWV

FROM : AUX CDR DENNIS A SANEO PCGA

Deputy Director Auxiliary Squadron Operations

Acting DAS, 604TH CGAS

VIA : CG CDR EDISON B DIAZ (GSC)

Station Commander, CGS Capiz

DATE : 12 JUN 2024

SUBJECT: AAR – Ivisan Independence Day Ceremony

I. MISSION: COMREL – 604th CGAS and various Ivisan agencies participated in the 126th Philippine Independence Day Celebration in the municipality of Ivisan, Capiz on 12 Jun 2024.

II. PERIOD COVERED: 12 JUN 2024

III. PCGA PERSONNEL INVOLVED:

AUX LCDR LEONARD W GEMAR PCGA
AUX LT ROBERT VICTOR N DORADO PCGA

AUX LT MARY N TAN PCGA

AUX LT VENHART B VALLEGA PCGA

AUX ENS NORBERTO B BADUYA PCGA

AUX ENS JUAN ISIDRO ALAN U BATABAT PCGA

AUX ENS REMELA B UMITEN PCGA AUX MICHAEL G UMITEN PCGA

IV. RESOURCES UTILIZED:

CGAS Personnel listed in Section III above from 604th CGAS and 604.2 CGADiv.

V. PARTICIPATING AGENCY:

604th CGAS, 604.2 CGADiv, CGSS Ivisan, LGU of Ivisan, BFP Ivisan, PNP Ivisan, and Philippine Army Reserves.

VI. NARRATIVE OF THE REPORT:

The municipality of Ivisan celebrated the Philippine's 126th Independence Day. The honorable Felipe Neri N. Yap, Mayor of Ivisan opened with welcoming remarks and a speech. The honored guests then relocated across the street for a ceremonial dove release at the statue of Dr. Jose P. Rizal. This concluded the official speeches but was followed by a parade of assets owned and operated by the municipality of Ivisan, including ambulances, fire trucks, police vehicles, and assorted other vehicles.





Prepared by:

AUX CDR Dennis 'Pong' A Saneo PCGA
Deputy Director Auxiliary Squadron Operations
604th CGAS, CGADWV

Noted By:

CG CDR EDISON B DIAZ (GSC) Station Commander, CGS Capiz

Recommending Approval:

AUX COMMO LEMUEL LEDESMA PCGA Director Auxiliary District, CGADWV



Statue of Dr. Jose P. Rizal







Members of CGSS Ivisan, 604th CGAS, and 604.2 CGADiv.











Ceremonial release of doves at the statue of Dr. Jose P. Rizal







Ceremonial release of doves at the statue of Dr. Jose P. Rizal



CG PO2 Amenazar, AUX LT VENHART B VALLEGA PCGA, AUX LCDR LEONARD W GEMAR PCGA, AUX LT MARY N TAN PCGA, and AUX LT ROBERT VICTOR N DORADO PCGA







AUX LCDR LEONARD W GEMAR PCGA, AUX LT VENHART B VALLEGA PCGA, Honorable Felipe Neri N. Yap, and AUX LT ROBERT VICTOR N DORADO PCGA



AUX LT MARY N TAN PCGA and Honorable Felipe Neri N. Yap